NORTHWEST CONFERENCE STANDINGS

CONFERENCE OVERALL

w L w L PF PA
LIMA CENTRAL CATHOLIC 3 0 6 0 168 79
CRESTVIEW 3 0 5 1 227 195
COLUMBUS GROVE 3 0 3 3 186 96
BLUFFTON 2 1 5 1 247 109
FORT LORAMIE 1 2 1 5 165 213
ALLEN EAST 0 3 1 5 111 213
DELPHOS JEFFERSON 0 3 1 5 46 221
SPENCERVILLE 0 3 1 5 60 231
Last Week's Games
LCC 31 Bluffton 21
Columbus Grove 44 Allen East 7
Crestview 35 Delphos Jefferson 0
Fort Loramie 37 Spencerville 14
Next Week's Games
Allen East vs. Spencerville
Fort Loramie vs. Columbus Grove
Bluffton vs Crestview
Delphos Jefferson vs. Lima Central Catholic
Team Scoring Avg. Per Game Team Defense Avg. Points Per Game
BLUFFTON 247 41.2 LCC 79 13.2
CRESTVIEW 227 37.8 COLUMBUS GROVE 96 16.0
COLUMBUS GROVE 186 31.0 BLUFFTON 109 18.2
LCC 168 28.0 CRESTVIEW 195 32.5
FORT LORAMIE 165 27.5 ALLEN EAST 213 35.5
ALLEN EAST 111 18.5 FORT LORAMIE 213 35.5
SPENCERVILLE 60 10.0 DELPHOS JEFFERSON 221 36.8

DELPHOS JEFFERSON 46 7.7 SPENCERVILLE 231 38.5



INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

QB TEAM COMP ATT YDS D INT %
Tayte Giesige Bluffton 70 95 1470 25 3 73.7%
Landon Best Columbus Grove 64 108 1012 14 3 59.3%
Tanner Heckman Fort Loramie 82 140 935 6 11 58.6%
Brady Parker Lima Central Catholic 56 87 845 6 3 64.4%
Keagan Jones Allen East 74 130 783 2 5 56.9%
Huxley Grose Crestview 56 89 623 4 4 62.9%
Colt Cross Delphos Jefferson 30 73 420 2 8 41.1%
Luke Rode Delphos Jefferson 24 48 228 1 5 50.0%
RUSHING TEAM ATT YARDS ™D AVG Avg/Week

Braxton Leeth Crestview 144 1426 24 9.9 237.7

Ray Hoying Fort Loramie 131 829 13 6.3 138.2

Miles McDorman Allen East 86 806 11 9.4 134.3

Brady Parker Lima Central Catholic 79 583 7 7.4 97.2

Brody McCluer Columbus Grove 47 402 5 8.6 67.0

Zack Looser Spencerville 95 334 1 3.5 55.7

Dean Trentman Delphos Jefferson 62 281 4 4.5 46.8

Carter Lester Lima Central Catholic 50 276 4 5.5 46.0

Tayte Giesige Bluffton 23 264 3 11.5 44.0

Parker Lovell Bluffton 42 215 1 5.1 35.8

Kolten Grigsby Spencerville 44 202 3 4.6 33.7

Zander Grillot Fort Loramie 25 164 1 6.6 27.3

Austin McMichael Spencerville 46 139 0 3.0 23.2

Grady Smith Spencerville 36 134 2 3.7 22.3

Lausen Flores Lima Central Catholic 19 133 2 7.0 22.2

Jackson Bowlus Bluffton 31 130 4 4.2 21.7

Eddie White Lima Central Catholic 28 129 2 4.6 21.5

Landon Best Columbus Grove 35 97 3 2.8 16.2

RECEIVER TEAM REC YARDS ™ AVG Avg/Week

Tanner Eilerman Fort Loramie 46 556 4 121 92.7

Kain Wright Bluffton 13 423 7 32.5 70.5

Blayne Hill Bluffton 18 417 6 23.2 69.5

Trevon Baxter Columbus Grove 21 378 4 18.0 63.0

Mike Quatman Lima Central Catholic 24 340 3 14.2 56.7

Gavin Barraza Columbus Grove 26 308 4 11.8 51.3

Kellen Brotherwood Delphos Jefferson 23 265 0 11.5 44.2

Ethan Hershberger  Allen East 26 264 0 10.2 44.0

Lucas Millmine Delphos Jefferson 13 260 3 20.0 43.3

Hayden Parrott Crestview 14 244 3 17.4 40.7

Jaxon White Lima Central Catholic 7 233 3 333 38.8

Liam Putman Crestview 24 230 0 9.6 38.3

Gavin Baxter Columbus Grove 10 207 4 20.7 34.5

Lausen Flores Lima Central Catholic 18 205 0 11.4 34.2

Cam Smith Allen East 16 199 1 12.4 33.2

Lleyton Miller Bluffton 11 192 5 17.5 32.0

Deacon Jones Allen East 12 179 1 14.9 29.8

Braxston Montgomer Allen East 15 178 1 11.9 29.7

Jayden Luthman Fort Loramie 15 145 1 9.7 24.2

Ethan Sprunger Bluffton 7 139 4 19.9 23.2



INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

PUNT RETURNS TEAM ATT YARDS ™ AVG
Ethan Hershberger Allen East 4 105 0 26.3
Blayne Hill Bluffton 4 91 1 22.8
Jackson Werling Allen East 1 33 0 33.0
Gavin Barraza Columbus Grove 2 24 0 12.0
Lucas Millmine Delphos Jefferson 2 23 0 11.5
Trevon Baxter Columbus Grove 1 22 0 22.0
Tanner Eilerman Fort Loramie 2 12 0 6.0
Tate Lichtensteiger Crestview 1 6 0 6.0
KICKOFF RETURNS TEAM ATT YARDS D AVG
Lucas Millmine Delphos Jefferson 13 250 0 19.2
Cam Smith Allen East 10 196 0 19.6
Christian Maxwell Fort Loramie 8 189 0 23.6
Austin McMichael Spencerville 11 171 0 15.5
Ethan Hershberger Allen East 5 167 0 334
Holden Grillot Fort Loramie 11 152 0 13.8
Braxton Leeth Crestview 8 148 0 18.5
Lleyton Miller Bluffton 3 128 1 42.7
Lausen Flores Lima Central Catholic 5 128 0 25.6
Colten Grigsby Spencerville 7 119 0 17.0
Gavin Baxter Columbus Grove 4 111 0 27.8
SCORING TEAM ™ PAT/FG/SAF  TOTAL

Braxton Leeth Crestview 24 2 146

Ray Hoying Fort Loramie 15 14 106

Miles McDorman Allen East 9 4 68

Hayden Parrot Crestview 6 23 59

Blayne Hill Bluffton 7 2 44

Lleyton Miller Bluffton 6 0 36

Brody McCluer Columbus Grove 6 2 38

Kain Wright Bluffton 7 0 42

Mike Quatman LCC 5 2 32

Dean Trentman Delphos Jefferson 19 0 24

Jackson Bowlus Bluffton 4 0 24

Brady Parker LCC 7 0 42

Ethan Sprunger Bluffton 4 0 24

Evan Verhoff Columbus Grove 0 28 28

Tanner Eilerman Fort Loramie 4 2 26

Ethan Blount Bluffton 0 18 21

Brevan Stolly LCC 0 26 26

Kolten Grigsby Spencerville 3 0 18

Carter Lester LCC 3 0 18

Lucas Millmine Delphos Jefferson 3 0 18

Eddie White LCC 3 0 18

Gavin Barraza Columbus Grove 4 0 24

Gavin Baxter Columbus Grove 4 0 24

Jaxon White LCC 3 0 18

Tayte Giesige Bluffton 3 0 18

Parker Lovell Bluffton 2 2 14



INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

PUNTING TEAM PUNTS YARDS AVG.
Trevon Baxter Columbus Grove 15 578 38.5
Ray Hoying Fort Loramie 14 517 36.9
Jackson Werling Allen East 17 614 36.1
Brady Parker LCC 12 392 32.7
Luke Rode Delphos Jefferson 16 517 32.3
Dylan Cherry Bluffton 6 184 30.7
Braxtyn Couts Crestview 11 318 28.9
Grady Smith Spencerville 15 414 27.6
INTERCEPTIONS TEAM INT

Mike Quatman LCC

Lleyton Miller Bluffton

Gavin Barraza
Blayne Hill

Logan Matson
Grady Smith
Dominic Burkett
Xavier Pernell
Trevon Baxter
Koen Hinebaugh
Tanner Eilerman
Cash Hammons
Kain Wright
Kellen Brotherwood
Deacon Jones
Ethan Hershberger
Brady Basinger
Hayden Perrott
Robby Taylor
Jacob Dawson
Brady Parker
Trenton Wynkoop
Caden Falke
Dakota Gerdeman
Landon Best
Reggie Jones

Tayt Giesige
Braxtyn Couts

Columbus Grove
Bluffton
Crestview
Spencerville
Allen East

LCC

Columbus Grove
Allen East

Fort Loramie
Crestview
Bluffton
Delphos Jefferson
Allen East

Allen East
Columbus Grove
Crestview
Bluffton

Bluffton

LCC

Columbus Grove
LCC

LCC

Columbus Grove
Spencerville
Bluffton
Crestview
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FIRST DOWNS

FORT LORAMIE
CRESTVIEW
BLUFFTON
COLUMBUS GROVE
LCC

ALLEN EAST
SPENCERVILLE
DELPHOS JEFFERSON

PASS COMPLETIONS
ALLEN EAST

FORT LORAMIE
BLUFFTON
COLUMBUS GROVE
LCC

CRESTVIEW
DELPHOS JEFFERSON
SPENCERVILLE

FUMBLES

BLUFFTON
CRESTVIEW

FORT LORAMIE

LCC

COLUMBUS GROVE
ALLEN EAST
DELPHOS JEFFERSON
SPENCERVILLE

PUNTS

BLUFFTON
CRESTVIEW

LCC

FORT LORAMIE
SPENCERVILLE
ALLEN EAST
COLUMBUS GROVE
DELPHOS JEFFERSON

PENALTIES

ALLEN EAST

LCC

CRESTVIEW
BLUFFTON
SPENCERVILLE

FORT LORAMIE
DELPHOS JEFFERSON
COLUMBUS GROVE

NWC TEAM OFFENSIVE STATISTICS

AVG TOTAL YARDS
111 18.5 BLUFFTON
94 15.7 CRESTVIEW
87 14.5 FORT LORAMIE
86 143 LCC
80 13.3 COLUMBUS GROVE
72 12.0 ALLEN EAST
58 9.7  SPENCERVILLE
56 9.3 DELPHOS JEFFERSON
AVG PASSES ATTEMPTED
75 12.5 FORT LORAMIE
73 12.2  ALLEN EAST
70 11.7 DELPHOS JEFFERSON
68 11.3 COLUMBUS GROVE
56 9.3 BLUFFTON
56 9.3 CRESTVIEW
54 9.0 LCC
18 3.0 SPENCERVILLE
AVG FUMBLES LOST
1 0.2 BLUFFTON
1 0.2  CRESTVIEW
2 0.3 COLUMBUS GROVE
2 0.3 FORT LORAMIE
4 0.7 LCC
7 1.2 DELPHOS JEFFERSON
10 1.7  ALLEN EAST
14 2.3 SPENCERVILLE
AVG PUNT YARDS
11 1.8 DELPHOS JEFFERSON
11 1.8 COLUMBUS GROVE
12 2.0 ALLEN EAST
14 2.3 FORT LORAMIE
15 2.5 SPENCERVILLE
17 2.8  CRESTVIEW
17 2.8 BLUFFTON
22 3.7 LCC
AVG PENALTY YARDS
20 3.3  ALLEN EAST
21 3.5 CRESTVIEW
22 3.7 BLUFFTON
23 3.8 LCC
27 4.5 DELPHOS JEFFERSON
27 4.5 SPENCERVILLE
28 4.7 FORT LORAMIE
32 5.3 COLUMBUS GROVE

2230
2161
1988
1897
1839
1703
1144
887

144
134
121
116
95
89
87
52
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691
658
614
517
414
318
311
244

99
146
150
173
230
249
253
267

AVG

YARDS RUSHING

371.7
360.2
331.3
316.2
306.5
283.8
190.7
147.8

AVG

CRESTVIEW

LCC

FORT LORAMIE
SPENCERVILLE
BLUFFTON

ALLEN EAST
COLUMBUS GROVE
DELPHOS JEFFERSON

YARDS PASSING

24.0
22.3
20.2
19.3
15.8
14.8
14.5
8.7

AVG

BLUFFTON
COLUMBUS GROVE
FORT LORAMIE
ALLEN EAST

LCC

DELPHOS JEFFERSON
CRESTVIEW
SPENCERVILLE

INTERCEPTIONS

0.2
0.2
0.2
0.3
0.3
0.7
0.8
1.2

AVG

SPENCERVILLE
BLUFFTON

LCC

CRESTVIEW
COLUMBUS GROVE
ALLEN EAST

FORT LORAMIE
DELPHOS JEFFERSON

PUNT AVERAGE

115.2
109.7
102.3
86.2
69.0
53.0
51.8
40.7

AVG

COLUMBUS GROVE
FORT LORAMIE
ALLEN EAST
DELPHOS JEFFERSON
CRESTVIEW
BLUFFTON
SPENCERVILLE

LCC

TURNOVERS

16.5
24.3
25.0
28.8
38.3
415
42.2
44.5

BLUFFTON

LCC

CRESTVIEW
COLUMBUS GROVE
SPENCERVILLE
ALLEN EAST

FORT LORAMIE
DELPHOS JEFFERSON

1538
1143
1049
969
869
844
761
239

1361
1078
939
859
754
648
623
175

38.7
36.9
36.1
314
28.9
28.3
27.6
20.3

AVG

256.3
190.5
174.8
161.5
144.8
140.7
126.8
39.8

AVG
226.8
179.7
156.5
143.2
125.7
108.0
103.8
29.2

AVG
0.2
0.5
0.5
0.7
0.8
1.2
1.8
2.2

AVG
0.7
0.8
0.8
1.0
1.3
2.0
2.2
2.8



NWC TEAM DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

FIRST DOWNS ALLOWED AVG TOTAL YARDS ALLOWED AVG YARDS RUSHING ALLOWED
LcC 59 9.8 COLUMBUS GROVE 1308  218.0 COLUMBUS GROVE 605
COLUMBUS GROVE 67 112 LCC 1428  238.0 LCC 705
SPENCERVILLE 73 12.2  BLUFFTON 1517  252.8 BLUFFTON 801
BLUFFTON 85 14.2 DELPHOS JEFFERSON 1864  310.7 DELPHOS JEFFERSON 911
DELPHOS JEFFERSON 86 14.3  CRESTVIEW 1880  313.3 SPENCERVILLE 953
FORT LORAMIE 9% 16.0 SPENCERVILLE 1976  329.3 CRESTVIEW 1073
CRESTVIEW 101  16.8 FORT LORAMIE 2265 377.5 FORT LORAMIE 1303
ALLEN EAST 115  19.2 ALLEN EAST 2327  387.8 ALLEN EAST 1423
PASS COMPLETIONS ALLOWED  AVG PASSES ATTEMPTED ALLOWED  AVG YARDS PASSING ALLOWED
SPENCERVILLE 54 9.0 SPENCERVILLE 87 14.5 COLUMBUS GROVE 703
FORT LORAMIE 58 9.7 FORT LORAMIE 102 17.0 BLUFFTON 716
DELPHOS JEFFERSON 60 10.0 DELPHOS JEFFERSON 104 173 LCC 723
CRESTVIEW 61 10.2  CRESTVIEW 107  17.8 CRESTVIEW 807
COLUMBUS GROVE 62 10.3 COLUMBUS GROVE 111  18.5 ALLEN EAST 904
LcC 62 10.3  LCC 116  19.3 DELPHOS JEFFERSON 953
BLUFFTON 68 11.3 BLUFFTON 117  19.5 FORT LORAMIE 962
ALLEN EAST 71 11.8  ALLEN EAST 125  20.8 SPENCERVILLE 1023
FUMBLES CAUSED AVG OPPONENT FUMBLES REC AVG  INTERCEPTIONS
COLUMBUS GROVE 11 1.8 FORT LORAMIE 5 0.8 LCC 10
LcC 8 1.3 DELPHOS JEFFERSON 4 0.7 BLUFFTON 9
SPENCERVILLE 7 1.2 BLUFFTON 4 0.7 COLUMBUS GROVE 6
DELPHOS JEFFERSON 7 1.2 CRESTVIEW 4 0.7 CRESTVIEW 6
FORT LORAMIE 5 0.8 COLUMBUS GROVE 3 0.5  ALLEN EAST 5
BLUFFTON 4 0.7  ALLEN EAST 2 0.3  SPENCERVILLE 4
CRESTVIEW 4 0.7 LCC 2 0.3 FORT LORAMIE 1
ALLEN EAST 2 0.3  SPENCERVILLE 1 0.2 DELPHOS JEFFERSON 1
PUNTS FORCED AVG TURNOVERS FORCED AVG
COLUMBUS GROVE 23 3.8  DELPHOS JEFFERSON 5 0.8
CRESTVIEW 18 3.0 SPENCERVILLE 5 0.8
ALLEN EAST 16 2.7 FORT LORAMIE 6 1.0
BLUFFTON 15 2.5  ALLEN EAST 7 1.2
LcC 13 2.2 COLUMBUS GROVE 9 1.5
DELPHOS JEFFERSON 12 2.0 CRESTVIEW 10 1.7
SPENCERVILLE 5 0.8 LCC 12 2.0

BLUFFTON 13 2.2
OPPONENT PENALTIES AVG OPPONENT PENALTY YARDS AVG
DELPHOS JEFFERSON 39 6.5 DELPHOS JEFFERSON 355  59.2
FORT LORAMIE 34 5.7 FORT LORAMIE 251  41.8
ALLEN EAST 26 43  BLUFFTON 241 402
BLUFFTON 25 4.2 COLUMBUS GROVE 219 36.5
SPENCERVILLE 24 4.0 CRESTVIEW 185  30.8
CRESTVIEW 24 4.0 SPENCERVILLE 165  27.5
COLUMBUS GROVE 23 3.8 ALLEN EAST 165  27.5
LcC 16 2.7 LCC 125  20.8

AVG

100.8
117.5
1335
151.8
158.8
178.8
217.2
237.2

AVG
117.2
119.3
120.5
134.5
150.7
158.8
160.3
170.5

AVG
1.7
15
1.0
1.0
0.8
0.7
0.2
0.2



Games Played
Fort Loramie
Allen East
Bluffton
Columbus Grove
Crestview
Delphos Jefferson
LCC

Spencerville
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